
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H.4,2 (For Immediate Release) April 23, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended April l6t Increases of 
$234 million in holdings of Treasury bills, $517 million in reserve balances with 
Federal Reserve Banks, $647 million in demand deposits adjusted, and $280 million 
in borrowings, and a decrease of $206 million in United States Government deposits. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans showed minor changes in all 
districts, resulting in a net increase of $3 million at all reporting member banks. 
The changes according to industry and purpose are available in another press 
release. Loans for purchasing or carrying United States Government and other 
securities increased $99 million. Real estate loans increased $16 million. Loans 
to banks decreased $151 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills increased $64 million in the Kansas City District, 
$58 million in the New York District outside of New York City, and $39 million in 
the San Francisco District*and decreased $39 million in New York City, Holdings 
of Treasury certificates of indebtedness increased $12 million in the Dallas 
District and a total of $44 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of 
Treasury notes and of United States Government bonds decreased $14 million and 
$26 million, respectively. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $191 million in the New York District 
outside of New York City, $138 million in New York City, $120 million in the 
Chicago District, $86 million in the Kansas City District, and by smaller amounts 
in all but two of the other districts. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks 
increased $131 million. 

Borrowings increased $242 million in New York City and $37 million in the San 
Francisco District, but they decreased $51 million in the Chicago District. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Apr. 
16, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since Apr. 

16, 
1952 

Apr. 9, 
1952 

Apr. 18, 
1951 

A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 73,108 +191 +3,352 
Loans - net 34,679 - 45 +2,298 
Loans - gross 35,228 - 45 +2,392 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 21,052 + 3 +1,854 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 312 + 48 + 188 
Other securities 1,104 + 42 + 44 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 103 — — ' - 26 
Other securities 569 + 9 - 33 

Real estate loans 5,673 + 16 + 267 
Loans to banks 399 -151 5 
Other loans 6,016 - 12 + 103 

U« S. Government securities - total 31,244 +238 + 494 
Treasury bills 3,523 +234 +1,681 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 3,611 + 44 +3,611 
Treasury notes 5,896 - 14 -2,291 
U. S. bonds 18,214 - 26 -2,507 

Other securities 7,185 - 2 + 560 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 14,918 +517 + 267 
Cash in vault 866 - 9 + 4o 
balances with domestic banks 2,501 +145 + 88 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
2,501 

Demand deposits adjusted 51,823 +647 +1,953 
Time deposits except Government 16,602 + 2 + 981 
U. S, Government deposits 3,305 -206 —1,061 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 10,136 +131 + 865 

Foreign banks 1,241 - 22 - 135 
Borrowings 848 +280 + 537 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S, Government accounts, during week 27,364 Digitized for FRASER 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY M 

Total 
All 

Districts 

[NG~ MEMBER BANKS IE LEADING CITIES, April lb, 
F e d 

1952 
e r a l B a s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston New Phila- Cleve-• Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas 
York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 

total Loans and investments 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 

U. S. Government obligations 
„ Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S» Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
„ interbank and U. S. Govt, accounts 
^Individual loan items are reported gross, 

t * i 

73,108 
34,679 
21,052 

312 
1,104 

103 
569 

5,673 
399 

6,016 
31,244 
3,523 
3,611 
5,896 

18,214 
7,185 

14,918 
866 

2,501 
1,474 

51,823 
16,602 
3,305 
10,136 
1,241 
848 

1,973 
6,939 

3,394 
1,583 
986 

3 
13 

4 
21 
243 
54 
289 

1,564 
243 
196 
192 
933 
247 

562 
62 
91 
106 

2,691 
555 
169 
305 
31 
3 
88 
373 

23,096 
12,030 
8,236 

257 
894 

28 
232 
814 
198 

1,571 
8,596 

930 
714 

1,524 
5,428 
2,470 

5,781 
189 
154 
597 

17,673 
2,758 
1,095 
3,000 
1,026 
491 

1,157 
2,617 

2,940 
1,390 
800 

1 
41 

2 
8 

133 
31 
402 

1,177 
135 
85 
169 
788 
373 

558 
47 
126 
58 

2,256 
411 
192 
438 
13 
36 
42 
341 

(In millions of dollars) 

5,304 3,027 
2,261 
1,422 

9 
25 

9 
60 
423 
1 

357 
2,533 
348 
384 
495 

1,306 
510 
964 
89 
158 
82 

3,682 
1,451 
287 
546 
8 
50 
61 
512 

1,200 
575 

3 
6 

12 
45 
245 
6 

324 
1,600 
263 
170 
285 
882 
227 

540 
76 
172 
55 

2,323 
617 
173 
452 
7 
11 
30 
257 

27,364 1,082 11,937 901 1,612 961 
1oe., before deduction of valuation reserves. 

2,762 9,971 2,406 1,258 2,964 2,878 13,108 
1,089 3,882 1,233 610 1,237 1,538 6,626 
645 2,639 682 327 819 1,072 2,849 

35 2 __ 2 
10 74 6 3 6 8 18 

8 16 7 1 5 6 5 
25 63 13 7 15 53 27 
89 479 242 116 167 119 2,603 

5 40 10 8 5 4 37 
327 606 287 157 231 292 1,173 

1,433 5,127 987 510 1,426 1,175 5,116 
157 391 106 56 320 229 345 
285 658 200 44 246 162 467 
356 1,010 158 110 287 175 1,135 
635 3,068 523 300 573 609 3,169 
240 962 186 138 301 165 1,366 

522 2,115 454 226 611 552 2,033 
44 105 31 14 36 40 133 
249 336 121 80 330 430 254 
61 95 31 16 43 78 252 

2,062 6,692 1,559 843 2,195 2,321 7,526 
544 2,768 483 243 449 460 5,863 
115 536 98 51 109 114 366 
627 1,621 631 316 912 756 532 
12 39 2 4 2 9 88 
15 50 29 6 35 122 
38 100 27 20 37 38 335 

225 816 214 111 245 280 948 

870 3,626 720 4l6 981 953 3,305 
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