CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended April 16: Increases of \$234 million in holdings of Treasury bills, \$517 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$647 million in demand deposits adjusted, and \$280 million in borrowings, and a decrease of \$206 million in United States Government deposits.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans showed minor changes in all districts, resulting in a net increase of \$3 million at all reporting member banks. The changes according to industry and purpose are available in another press release. Loans for purchasing or carrying United States Government and other securities increased \$99 million. Real estate loans increased \$16 million. Loans to banks decreased \$151 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills increased \$64 million in the Kansas City District, \$58 million in the New York District outside of New York City, and \$39 million in the San Francisco District, and decreased \$39 million in New York City. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness increased \$12 million in the Dallas District and a total of \$44 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes and of United States Government bonds decreased \$14 million and \$26 million, respectively.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$191 million in the New York District outside of New York City, \$138 million in New York City, \$120 million in the Chicago District, \$86 million in the Kansas City District, and by smaller amounts in all but two of the other districts. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased \$131 million.

Borrowings increased \$242 million in New York City and \$37 million in the San Francisco District, but they decreased \$51 million in the Chicago District.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Apr.	Increase or decrease since					
	16, 1952	Apr. 9, 1952	Apr. 18, 1951				
ASSETS	(In millions of dollars)						
Loans and investments - total	73,108	+191	+3,352				
Loans - net	34,679	- 45	+2,298				
Loans - gross	35,228	- 45	+2,392				
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	21,052	+ 3	+1,854				
Loans to brokers and dealers		_	•				
for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	312	+ 48	+ 188				
Other securities	1,104	+ 42	+ 44				
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	103	est 100 °	- 26				
Other securities	569	+ 9	- 33				
Real estate loans	5,673	+ 16	+ 267				
Loans to banks	399	-151	- 5				
Other loans	6,016	- 12	+ 103				
U. S. Government securities - total	31,244	+238	+ 494				
Treasury bills	3,523	+234	+1,681				
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,611	+ 44	+3,611				
Treasury notes	5,896	- 14	-2,291				
U. S. bonds	18,214	- 26	-2,507				
Other securities	7,185	- 2	+ 560				
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,918	+517	+ 267				
Cash in vault	866	- 9	+ 40				
Ralances with domestic banks	2,501	+145	+ 88				
LIABILITIES							
Demand deposits adjusted	51,823	+647	+1,953				
Time deposits except Government	16,602	+ 2	+ 981				
U. S. Government deposits	3,305	-206	-1,061				
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,136	+131	+ 865				
Foreign banks	1,241	- 22	- 135				
Borrowings	848	+280	+ 537				
		7200	Ŧ /31				

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank

Digitized for and U. S. Government accounts, during week

27,364

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABIT		F WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, April 16, 1952 Pederal Reserve District											
	Total All Districts	Boston	1	Phila- elphia	Cleve- land	mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Francis
ASSETS					(In	million	s of dol	lars)		_	٠,		
Loans and investments - total Loans - net# Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	73,108 34,679 21,052	3,394 1,583 986	23,096 12,030 8,236	2,940 1,390 800	5,304 2,261 1,422	3,027 1,200 575	2,762 1,089 645	9,971 3,882 2,639	2,406 1,233 682	1,258 610 327	2,964 1,237 819	2,878 1,538 1,072	13,108 6,626 2,849
purchasing or carrying: U. S. Government obligations Other securities	312 1,104	3 13	257 894	1 41	9 25	3 6	10	35 74	2 6	3	6	 8	18
Other loans for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government obligations Other securities	103 569	4 21	28 232	2 8	9 60	12 45	8 25 89	16 63 479	7 13 242	1 7 116	5 15 167	6 53 119	2 [,] 2 , 60;
Real estate loans Loans to banks Other loans	5,673 399 6,016	243 54 289	814 198 1,571	133 31 402	423 1 357	245 6 324	5 327	40 606	10 287	8 157	5 231 1,426	292 1,175	3 1,17 5,11
J. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes	31,244 3,523 3,611 5,896	1,564 243 196 192	8,596 930 714 1,524	1,177 135 85 169	2,533 348 384 495	1,600 263 170 285	1,433 157 285 356	5,127 391 658 1,010	987 106 200 158		320 246 287	229 162 1 7 5	34 46 1,13
U. S. bonds Other securities	18,214 7,185	933 247	5,428 2,470	788 373	1,306 510	882 227	635 240	3,068 962	523 186	-	573 301 611	609 165 552	3,16 1,36 2,03
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	14,918 866 2,501 1,474	562 62 91 106	5,781 189 154 597	558 47 126 58	964 89 158 82	540 76 172 55	522 44 249 61	2,115 105 336 95	454 31 121 31	14 80	36 330 43	40 430 78	13 25 25
LIABILITIES Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except Govt. U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic ban	51,823 16,602 3,305	2,691 555 169 305	17,673 2,758 1,095 3,000	2,256 411 192 438	3,682 1,451 287 546	2,323 617 173 452	2,062 544 115 627	6,692 2,768 536 1,621	1,559 483 98 631	243 51	2,195 449 109 912	2,321 460 114 756	7,5 2 5,86 36 53
Foreign bank Borrowings Other liabilities		31 3 88	1,026 491	13 36 42	8 50 61	7 11 30	12 15 38	39 50 100	2 29 27	_	2 35 37	9 38	8 12 33
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	6,939	373		341	512	257	225	816	214	111	245	280	94
Debits to demand deposit accounts, excep interbank and U. S. Govt. accounts Individual loan items are reported gros	t 27,364 s. i.e. be	1,082	11,937 uction of	901 ' valuat	1,612 ion rese	961 erves.	870	3 , 626	720	416	981	953	3,30